Stock Transfer Service Inc.
BDO UNIBANK, INC.

List of Top 100 Stockholders
As of 09/30/2025

Rank  Name Holdings Percentage
"1 SM INVESTMENTS CORP. 2,165,725,022  40.61%
2 PCD NOMINEE CORP. (NON FILIPINO) 1,497,404,446 28.08%
3 PCD NOMINEE CORP. (FILIPINO) 782,567,648 14.67%
4 MULTI-REALTY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 353,035,964 06.62%
5  SYBASE EQUITY INVESTMENTS CORPORATION 289,564,814 05.43%
6  SHOEMART, INC. 109,023,766 02.04%
7  DFC HOLDINGS, INC 36,852,570 00.69%
8 DACON CORPORATION 30,733,401 00.58%
9  SYSMART CORPORATION 12,162,649 00.23%
10 EDILBERTO NARCISO 3,164,545 00.06%
11  DHS INVESTMENTS, INC. 2,831,147 00.05%
12  EXECUTIVE OPTICAL INC. 2,707,611 00.05%
13 ERNEST LEE GO 1,260,909 00.02%
14 CEDAR COMMODITIES, INC. 1,063,117 00.02%
15 TANSY HOLDINGS INC. 980,135 00.02%
16 JONATHAN DEE CO 806,628 00.02%
17  REGINA CAPITAL DEV. CORP 731,244 00.01%
18  TERESITA T. SY 624,747 00.01%
19  HARLEY T. SY 620,849 00.01%
20  VICTORIA YU TIAM-LEE 580,435 00.01%
21  HONG HONG YU GAN 580,435 00.01%
22 EQUITABLE COMPUTER SERVICE, INC. 556,073 00.01%
23 CHING TIONG KENG AND/OR CYNTHIA D. CHING 436,184 00.01%
24 MARY DEE CO OR JASON DEE CO 423,479 00.01%
25  HENRY T. SY, JR. 409,867 00.01%
26 HERBERT T. SY 397,345 00.01%
27 ELIZABETH T. SY 397,345 00.01%
28 HANS T. SY 394,783 00.01%
29  ALBERT ANDERSON Y. SY 321,923 00.01%
30 EDWARD DICKINSON Y. SY 321,919 00.01%
31  EDWIN ROBINSON Y. SY 321,919 00.01%
32 CHARLES JEFFERSON Y. SY 321,919 00.01%
33 CIRILO GARCIA 308,265 00.01%
34  MENZI TRUST FUND, INC. 289,747 00.01%
35  LUCKY SECURITIES, INC. 280,000 00.01%
36  HYPERVIEW PROPERTIES CORP. 260,697 00.00%
37  SYNTRIX HOLDINGS, INC. 244,728 00.00%
38  BASIC BRANDS PHILS., INC. 242,209 00.00%
39  GENOVEVA PALACIO 238,613 00.00%
40 B.F. HOMES, INC. 233,954 00.00%
41  EMAR CORPORATION 215,174 00.00%
42 PETER KAWSEK, JR.AND/OR MARIBEL KAWSEK 211,459 00.00%
43 MARIANAS, INC. 208,743 00.00%
44 BINGSON TECSON 206,503 00.00%
45 JOVENCIO C. BUNTAG 201,336 00.00%
46  MARY CHRISTIE D QUE 195,897 00.00%



47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
20
91
92
93
94
95

PETER DY QUE, JR.

REYNALDO DY QUE

MARIANO NOCOM

FOUR SEAS TRADING CORPORATION
WILSON U. TECSON

PETER L. KAWSEK, JR.

ENG HEE LIM

GINA YU TECSON

ALVINA IELEEN SY

IVAN WINFORD SY

JEFFERSON UY TECSON

ELENA MURILLO LICUP&/OR RAMON SO LICUP

MICHAEL RITCHIE TAN BATANES
ANTHONY LAURENCE TAN
LUISITO GUTIERREZ

CHAUNCEY TAN CHANSIONGPEN
DERRICK TAN CHANSIONGPEN
BARON COBANKIAT TAN

MARIA TERESA CHENG

MITZI DONABEL ANG GO
MARSHALL COHU

NESTOR V. TAN

STEFAN LORENZ Q YOUNG

JORGE TECSON MENDIOLA
MAXIMINO S. UY &/OR LIM HUE HUA
GYLDAINE COBANKIAT TAN
PENNILAINE KHO TAN

ARLENE MAE P. TENGONCIANG
EQUITABLE COMPUTER SERVICES, INC.
ROBERTO BENEDICTO

TWIN RIVERS HOLDINGS CORP.
SUGARSTEEL INDUSTRIES, INC.
SUGARSTEEL INDUSTRIES, INC.
CAROLINE SY

EDWIN U. LIM

MARIA CORAZON A. MALLILLIN
THOMAS Y. LIM (1)

JASON DEE CO OR MARIA BERNADETTE CO
DENNISON TAN

TENNILLE TAN

GENE CHUA

ESTHER WILEEN GO

ANTONIO ABRERA

MARIO CHUA TAN

ADRIAN CONRAD GO

JOSEFINA SEVILLA

JANE HUANG GO

ALBERT CHRISTIAN GO

FULGENCIO FACTORAN

193,477
193,477
186,936
175,858
171,509
169,671
166,164
162,157
161,231
161,231
158,286
150,138
147,320
140,569
131,546
129,603
129,602
129,586
124,624
121,812
121,299
121,218
120,994
120,812
119,639
118,370
116,688
112,161
109,140
106,267
101,056
99,478
99,478
99,387
88,930
88,142
83,323
83,114
81,844
81,843
81,005
80,752
78,063
77,385
76,210
75,984
75,708
74,569
74,540

00
00
00

.00%
.00%
.00%
00.
00.
00.
00.
.00%
.00%
.00%
.00%
.00%
.00%
.00%
.00%
.00%
.00%

00%
00%
00%
00%

.00%
.00%
.00%
.00%
.00%
.00%
.00%
.00%
.00%
.00%
.00%
.00%
.00%
.00%
.00%
.00%
.00%
.00%
.00%
.00%
.00%
.00%
.00%
.00%
.00%
.00%
.00%
.00%
.00%
.00%
.00%
.00%



96
97
98
99
100

MARIA TERESA T. CHENG
CHRISTIAN A. GO
JONATHAN L. CHUA
PAG-ASA SAN AGUSTIN

THERESITA TIU

74,152
72,518
71,559
67,369
65,427

Total Top 100 Shareholders : 5,306,885,384

00.00%
00.00%
00.00%
00.00%
00.00%

Total Issued Shares 5,333,352,827



BDO000000000 September 30, 2025
OUTSTANDING BALANCES FOR SPECIFIC COMPANY

September 30, 2025
BDO000000000

BPNAME QUANTITY

UPCC SECURITIES CORP. 120,930
A & A SECURITIES, INC. 3,064,727
ABACUS SECURITIES CORPORATION 1,522,485
PHILSTOCKS FINANCIAL INC 1,358,567
A. T. DE CASTRO SECURITIES CORP. 226,816
ALL ASIA SECURITIES MANAGEMENT CORP. 145
ALPHA SECURITIES CORP. 157,089
BA SECURITIES, INC. 100,455
AP SECURITIES INCORPORATED 2,027,772
ANSALDO, GODINEZ & CO., INC. 722,250
AB CAPITAL SECURITIES, INC. 4,725,645
SARANGANI SECURITIES, INC. 7,088
SB EQUITIES,INC. 10,032,890
ASIA PACIFIC CAPITAL EQUITIES & SECURITIES CORP. 11,833
ASIASEC EQUITIES, INC. 985,948
ASTRA SECURITIES CORPORATION 1,231,373
CHINA BANK SECURITIES CORPORATION 1,550,389
BELSON SECURITIES, INC. 2,177,583
BENJAMIN CO CA & CO,, INC. 2,097
B. H. CHUA SECURITIES CORPORATION 19,207
JAKA SECURITIES CORP. 209
BPI SECURITIES CORPORATION 8,254,855
CAMPOS, LANUZA & COMPANY, INC. 196,956
SINCERE SECURITIES CORPORATION 57,020
CENTURY SECURITIES CORPORATION 90,362
CTS GLOBAL EQUITY GROUP, INC. 1,507,811
LUNA SECURITIES, INC. 6,998
TRITON SECURITIES CORP. 447,512
IGC SECURITIES INC. 823,488
CUALOPING SECURITIES CORPORATION 24,160
DAVID GO SECURITIES CORP. 946,115
DIVERSIFIED SECURITIES, INC. 34,134
E. CHUA CHIACO SECURITIES, INC. 1,106,319
EQUITABLE SECURITES (PHILS.) INC. 3
EAST WEST CAPITAL CORPORATION 9,343
EASTERN SECURITIES DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 2,074,814
EQUITIWORLD SECURITIES, INC. 13,254
EVERGREEN STOCK BROKERAGE & SEC., INC. 796,354
FIRST ORIENT SECURITIES, INC. 125,361
FIRST INTEGRATED CAPITAL SECURITIES, INC. 117,538
F. YAP SECURITIES, INC. 196,468




AURORA SECURITIES, INC. 60,092
GLOBALINKS SECURITIES & STOCKS, INC. 194,854
JSG SECURITIES, INC. 916,023
GOLDSTAR SECURITIES, INC. 326,189
GUILD SECURITIES, INC. 35,886
CNN SECURITIES, INC. 102,524
H. E. BENNETT SECURITIES, INC. 569,625
HIGHLAND SECURITIES PHIL., INC. 100
HK SECURITIES, INC. 19
I. ACKERMAN & CO., INC. 7,293
I. B. GIMENEZ SECURITIES, INC. 68,594
INVESTORS SECURITIES, INC, 462,617
IMPERIAL,DE GUZMAN,ABALOS & CO.,INC. 168,433
INTRA-INVEST SECURITIES, INC. 594,183
ASIAN CAPITAL EQUITIES, INC. 9,295
VALUE QUEST SECURITIES CORPORATION 76,147
STRATEGIC EQUITIES CORP. 692,794
LARRGO SECURITIES CO., INC. 7,471
LIPPO SECURITIES, INC. 66
LOPEZ, LOCSIN, LEDESMA & CO., INC. 66,734
LUCKY SECURITIES, INC. 4,279,397
LUYS SECURITIES COMPANY, INC. 4,984
MANDARIN SECURITIES CORPORATION 955,916
MARINO OLONDRIZ Y CIA 5,049
COL Financial Group, Inc. 17,505,199
DA MARKET SECURITIES, INC. 125,230
MERCANTILE SECURITIES CORP. 59,642
MERIDIAN SECURITIES, INC. 304,474
MDR SECURITIES, INC. 206,680
REGIS PARTNERS, INC. 76,651
MOUNT PEAK SECURITIES, INC. 504
NEW WORLD SECURITIES CO., INC. 36,786
OPTIMUM SECURITIES CORPORATION 169,974
RCBC SECURITIES, INC. 554,417
PAN ASIA SECURITIES CORP. 390,660
PAPA SECURITIES CORPORATION 11,757,287
MAYBANK SECURITIES, INC. 18,442,059
PLATINUM SECURITIES, INC. 277,160
PNB SECURITIES, INC. 364,057
PREMIUM SECURITIES, INC. 534,637
PRYCE SECURITIES, INC. 2,344
SALISBURY SECURITIES CORPORATION 65,122
QUALITY INVESTMENTS & SECURITIES CORPORATION 3,299,198
R & L INVESTMENTS, INC. 1,379
ALAKOR SECURITIES CORPORATION 48,631
R. COYIUTO SECURITIES, INC. 209,220

REGINA CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

1,046,029




R. NUBLA SECURITIES, INC. 3,640,235
AAA SOUTHEAST EQUITIES, INCORPORATED 215,373
R.S. LIM & CO., INC. 620,244
RTG & COMPANY, INC. 118,126
S.J. ROXAS & CO., INC. 150,371
SECURITIES SPECIALISTS, INC. 73,781
FIDELITY SECURITIES, INC. 7,808
SUMMIT SECURITIES, INC. 476,096
STANDARD SECURITIES CORPORATION 436,969
SUPREME STOCKBROKERS, INC 90,015
TANSENGCO & CO., INC. 320,499
THE FIRST RESOURCES MANAGEMENT & SECURITIES CORP. 242,668
TOWER SECURITIES, INC. 803,465
APEX PHILIPPINES EQUITIES CORPORATION 15,771
TRENDLINE SECURITIES CORPORATION 5,018
DRAGONFI SECURITIES, INC. 176,684
LANDBANK SECURITIES, INC. 474,890
UOB KAY HIAN SECURITIES (PHILS.), INC. 4,700
E.SECURITIES, INC. 5,422
VENTURE SECURITIES, INC. 87,511
FIRST METRO SECURITIES BROKERAGE CORP. 9,678,949
WEALTH SECURITIES, INC. 3,366,480
WESTLINK GLOBAL EQUITIES, INC. 63,308
BERNAD SECURITIES, INC. 189,600
WONG SECURITIES CORPORATION 13,560
YAO & ZIALCITA, INC. 688,235
YU & COMPANY, INC. 596,089
BDO SECURITIES CORPORATION 69,950,240
EAGLE EQUITIES, INC. 179,339
GOLDEN TOWER SECURITIES & HOLDINGS, INC. 59,494
SOLAR SECURITIES, INC. 3,046,370
G.D. TAN & COMPANY, INC. 75,975
CLSA PHILIPPINES, INC. 36,954
PHILIPPINE EQUITY PARTNERS, INC. 786,406
UNICAPITAL SECURITIES INC. 1,767,618
SunSecurities, Inc. 99,546
COHERCO SECURITIES, INC. 22,839
ARMSTRONG SECURITIES, INC. 162,086
TIMSON SECURITIES, INC. 180,574
VC SECURITIES CORPORATION 21,876
CHINA BANKING CORPORATION - TRUST GROUP 3,606,612
CITIBANK N.A. 323,649,482
DEUTSCHE BANK MANILA-CLIENTS A/C 65,184,937
THE HONGKONG & SHANGHAI BANKING CORP. LTD. -OWN ACCOUNT 1,687
BANCO DE ORO - TRUST BANKING GROUP 138,003,695
BANK OF COMMERCE - TRUST SERVICES GROUP 136,130

PNB TRUST BANKING GROUP

2,722,012




RCBC TRUST CORPORATION 2,527,287
RCBC TRUST CORPORATION 1,239,551
STERLING BANK OF ASIA TRUST GROUP 1,209
DEUTSCHE BANK MANILA-CLIENTS A/C 354,283,575
STANDARD CHARTERED BANK 294,877,601
THE HONGKONG AND SHANGHAI BANKING CORP. LTD. -CLIENTS' ACCT. 747,196,472
UNITED COCONUT PLANTERS LIFE ASSURANCE CORPORATION 244,339
ASIA UNITED BANK - TRUST & INVESTMENT GROUP 156,854
MBTC - TRUST BANKING GROUP 22,299,704
SOCIAL SECURITY SYSTEM 16,408,238
GOVERNMENT SERVICE INSURANCE SYSTEM 32,066,735
AB CAPITAL & INVESTMENT CORP. - TRUST & INVESTMENT DIV. 8,735,997
COCOPLANS, INC. 4,518
DEUTSCHE BANK MANILA-CLIENTS A/C 178
THE HONGKONG AND SHANGHAI BANKING CORP. LTD. -CLIENTS' ACCT. 39,546,749
LAND BANK OF THE PHILIPPINES-TRUST BANKING GROUP 340,252
UCPB GENERAL INSURANCE CO., INC. 18,000
LBP-TBG THIRD PARTY CUSTODIANSHIP & REGISTRY DEPT 4,578,961
UNITED FUND, INC. 33
EASTWEST BANKING CORPORATION - TRUST DIVISION 1,269,347
SSS PROVIDENT FUND 33,667
LAND BANK OF THE PHILIPPINES 10,000
DEUTSCHE BANK MANILA-CLIENTS A/C 15
BANCO DE ORO - ISSUER 350
COL Inv Mgt Inc as Investment Company Adviser for Various Mutual Funds 389,849
SEEDBOX SECURITIES, INC. 110,637
BPI ASSET MANAGEMENT AND TRUST CORPORATION 7,676,580
WECAP FINANCIAL INC 12,424
CABALLES GO SECURITIES INC 158,825
Total Lodged Shares 2,278,399,674
Additional Listing not yet listed 1,572,420




	PSE Disclosure Top 100 as of September 30, 2025
	PSE Disclosure Form 17-12-A - List of Top 100 Stockholders (Common Shares)
	Reference: Section 17.12 of the Revised Disclosure Rules
	Type of Securities

	BDO UNIBANK, INC. - TopSth.txt Top 100 as of 09302025
	BDO000000000 September 30, 2025

