

Stock Transfer Service Inc.
BDO UNIBANK, INC.
List of Top 100 Stockholders
As of 09/30/2025

Rank	Name	Holdings	Percentage
1	SM INVESTMENTS CORP.	2,165,725,022	40.61%
2	PCD NOMINEE CORP. (NON FILIPINO)	1,497,404,446	28.08%
3	PCD NOMINEE CORP. (FILIPINO)	782,567,648	14.67%
4	MULTI-REALTY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	353,035,964	06.62%
5	SYBASE EQUITY INVESTMENTS CORPORATION	289,564,814	05.43%
6	SHOEMART, INC.	109,023,766	02.04%
7	DFC HOLDINGS, INC	36,852,570	00.69%
8	DACON CORPORATION	30,733,401	00.58%
9	SYSMART CORPORATION	12,162,649	00.23%
10	EDILBERTO NARCISO	3,164,545	00.06%
11	DHS INVESTMENTS, INC.	2,831,147	00.05%
12	EXECUTIVE OPTICAL INC.	2,707,611	00.05%
13	ERNEST LEE GO	1,260,909	00.02%
14	CEDAR COMMODITIES, INC.	1,063,117	00.02%
15	TANSY HOLDINGS INC.	980,135	00.02%
16	JONATHAN DEE CO	806,628	00.02%
17	REGINA CAPITAL DEV. CORP	731,244	00.01%
18	TERESITA T. SY	624,747	00.01%
19	HARLEY T. SY	620,849	00.01%
20	VICTORIA YU TIAM-LEE	580,435	00.01%
21	HONG HONG YU GAN	580,435	00.01%
22	EQUITABLE COMPUTER SERVICE, INC.	556,073	00.01%
23	CHING TIONG KENG AND/OR CYNTHIA D. CHING	436,184	00.01%
24	MARY DEE CO OR JASON DEE CO	423,479	00.01%
25	HENRY T. SY, JR.	409,867	00.01%
26	HERBERT T. SY	397,345	00.01%
27	ELIZABETH T. SY	397,345	00.01%
28	HANS T. SY	394,783	00.01%
29	ALBERT ANDERSON Y. SY	321,923	00.01%
30	EDWARD DICKINSON Y. SY	321,919	00.01%
31	EDWIN ROBINSON Y. SY	321,919	00.01%
32	CHARLES JEFFERSON Y. SY	321,919	00.01%
33	CIRILO GARCIA	308,265	00.01%
34	MENZI TRUST FUND, INC.	289,747	00.01%
35	LUCKY SECURITIES, INC.	280,000	00.01%
36	HYPERVIEW PROPERTIES CORP.	260,697	00.00%
37	SYNTRIX HOLDINGS, INC.	244,728	00.00%
38	BASIC BRANDS PHILS., INC.	242,209	00.00%
39	GENOVEVA PALACIO	238,613	00.00%
40	B.F. HOMES, INC.	233,954	00.00%
41	EMAR CORPORATION	215,174	00.00%
42	PETER KAWSEK, JR.AND/OR MARIBEL KAWSEK	211,459	00.00%
43	MARIANAS, INC.	208,743	00.00%
44	BINGSON TECSON	206,503	00.00%
45	JOVENCIO C. BUNTAG	201,336	00.00%
46	MARY CHRISTIE D QUE	195,897	00.00%

47	PETER DY QUE, JR.	193,477	00.00%
48	REYNALDO DY QUE	193,477	00.00%
49	MARIANO NOCOM	186,936	00.00%
50	FOUR SEAS TRADING CORPORATION	175,858	00.00%
51	WILSON U. TECSON	171,509	00.00%
52	PETER L. KAWSEK, JR.	169,671	00.00%
53	ENG HEE LIM	166,164	00.00%
54	GINA YU TECSON	162,157	00.00%
55	ALVINA IELEEN SY	161,231	00.00%
56	IVAN WINFORD SY	161,231	00.00%
57	JEFFERSON UY TECSON	158,286	00.00%
58	ELENA MURILLO LICUP&/OR RAMON SO LICUP	150,138	00.00%
59	MICHAEL RITCHIE TAN BATANES	147,320	00.00%
60	ANTHONY LAURENCE TAN	140,569	00.00%
61	LUISITO GUTIERREZ	131,546	00.00%
62	CHAUNCEY TAN CHANSIONGPEN	129,603	00.00%
63	DERRICK TAN CHANSIONGPEN	129,602	00.00%
64	BARON COBANKIAT TAN	129,586	00.00%
65	MARIA TERESA CHENG	124,624	00.00%
66	MITZI DONABEL ANG GO	121,812	00.00%
67	MARSHALL COHU	121,299	00.00%
68	NESTOR V. TAN	121,218	00.00%
69	STEFAN LORENZ Q YOUNG	120,994	00.00%
70	JORGE TECSON MENDIOLA	120,812	00.00%
71	MAXIMINO S. UY &/OR LIM HUE HUA	119,639	00.00%
72	GYLDAINE COBANKIAT TAN	118,370	00.00%
73	PENNILAINA KHO TAN	116,688	00.00%
74	ARLENE MAE P. TENGONCIANG	112,161	00.00%
75	EQUITABLE COMPUTER SERVICES, INC.	109,140	00.00%
76	ROBERTO BENEDICTO	106,267	00.00%
77	TWIN RIVERS HOLDINGS CORP.	101,056	00.00%
78	SUGARSTEEL INDUSTRIES, INC.	99,478	00.00%
79	SUGARSTEEL INDUSTRIES, INC.	99,478	00.00%
80	CAROLINE SY	99,387	00.00%
81	EDWIN U. LIM	88,930	00.00%
82	MARIA CORAZON A. MALLILLIN	88,142	00.00%
83	THOMAS Y. LIM (1)	83,323	00.00%
84	JASON DEE CO OR MARIA BERNADETTE CO	83,114	00.00%
85	DENNISON TAN	81,844	00.00%
86	TENNILLE TAN	81,843	00.00%
87	GENE CHUA	81,005	00.00%
88	ESTHER WILEEN GO	80,752	00.00%
89	ANTONIO ABRERA	78,063	00.00%
90	MARIO CHUA TAN	77,385	00.00%
91	ADRIAN CONRAD GO	76,210	00.00%
92	JOSEFINA SEVILLA	75,984	00.00%
93	JANE HUANG GO	75,708	00.00%
94	ALBERT CHRISTIAN GO	74,569	00.00%
95	FULGENCIO FACTORAN	74,540	00.00%

96	MARIA TERESA T. CHENG	74,152	00.00%
97	CHRISTIAN A. GO	72,518	00.00%
98	JONATHAN L. CHUA	71,559	00.00%
99	PAG-ASA SAN AGUSTIN	67,369	00.00%
100	THERESITA TIU	65,427	00.00%

Total Top 100 Shareholders :	----- 5,306,885,384 -----	----- 99.50% -----
------------------------------	---------------------------------	--------------------------

Total Issued Shares	----- 5,333,352,827 -----
---------------------	---------------------------------

BDO000000000 September 30, 2025
OUTSTANDING BALANCES FOR SPECIFIC COMPANY
September 30, 2025
BDO000000000

BPNAME	QUANTITY
UPCC SECURITIES CORP.	120,930
A & A SECURITIES, INC.	3,064,727
ABACUS SECURITIES CORPORATION	1,522,485
PHILSTOCKS FINANCIAL INC	1,358,567
A. T. DE CASTRO SECURITIES CORP.	226,816
ALL ASIA SECURITIES MANAGEMENT CORP.	145
ALPHA SECURITIES CORP.	157,089
BA SECURITIES, INC.	100,455
AP SECURITIES INCORPORATED	2,027,772
ANSALDO, GODINEZ & CO., INC.	722,250
AB CAPITAL SECURITIES, INC.	4,725,645
SARANGANI SECURITIES, INC.	7,088
SB EQUITIES, INC.	10,032,890
ASIA PACIFIC CAPITAL EQUITIES & SECURITIES CORP.	11,833
ASIASEC EQUITIES, INC.	985,948
ASTRA SECURITIES CORPORATION	1,231,373
CHINA BANK SECURITIES CORPORATION	1,550,389
BELSON SECURITIES, INC.	2,177,583
BENJAMIN CO CA & CO., INC.	2,097
B. H. CHUA SECURITIES CORPORATION	19,207
JAKA SECURITIES CORP.	209
BPI SECURITIES CORPORATION	8,254,855
CAMPOS, LANUZA & COMPANY, INC.	196,956
SINCERE SECURITIES CORPORATION	57,020
CENTURY SECURITIES CORPORATION	90,362
CTS GLOBAL EQUITY GROUP, INC.	1,507,811
LUNA SECURITIES, INC.	6,998
TRITON SECURITIES CORP.	447,512
IGC SECURITIES INC.	823,488
CUALOPING SECURITIES CORPORATION	24,160
DAVID GO SECURITIES CORP.	946,115
DIVERSIFIED SECURITIES, INC.	34,134
E. CHUA CHIACO SECURITIES, INC.	1,106,319
EQUITABLE SECURITIES (PHILS.) INC.	3
EAST WEST CAPITAL CORPORATION	9,343
EASTERN SECURITIES DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	2,074,814
EQUITIWORLD SECURITIES, INC.	13,254
EVERGREEN STOCK BROKERAGE & SEC., INC.	796,354
FIRST ORIENT SECURITIES, INC.	125,361
FIRST INTEGRATED CAPITAL SECURITIES, INC.	117,538
F. YAP SECURITIES, INC.	196,468

AURORA SECURITIES, INC.	60,092
GLOBALINKS SECURITIES & STOCKS, INC.	194,854
JSG SECURITIES, INC.	916,023
GOLDSTAR SECURITIES, INC.	326,189
GUILD SECURITIES, INC.	35,886
CNN SECURITIES, INC.	102,524
H. E. BENNETT SECURITIES, INC.	569,625
HIGHLAND SECURITIES PHIL., INC.	100
HK SECURITIES, INC.	19
I. ACKERMAN & CO., INC.	7,293
I. B. GIMENEZ SECURITIES, INC.	68,594
INVESTORS SECURITIES, INC,	462,617
IMPERIAL,DE GUZMAN,ABALOS & CO.,INC.	168,433
INTRA-INVEST SECURITIES, INC.	594,183
ASIAN CAPITAL EQUITIES, INC.	9,295
VALUE QUEST SECURITIES CORPORATION	76,147
STRATEGIC EQUITIES CORP.	692,794
LARRGO SECURITIES CO., INC.	7,471
LIPPO SECURITIES, INC.	66
LOPEZ, LOCSIN, LEDESMA & CO., INC.	66,734
LUCKY SECURITIES, INC.	4,279,397
LUYS SECURITIES COMPANY, INC.	4,984
MANDARIN SECURITIES CORPORATION	955,916
MARINO OLONDRIZ Y CIA	5,049
COL Financial Group, Inc.	17,505,199
DA MARKET SECURITIES, INC.	125,230
MERCANTILE SECURITIES CORP.	59,642
MERIDIAN SECURITIES, INC.	304,474
MDR SECURITIES, INC.	206,680
REGIS PARTNERS, INC.	76,651
MOUNT PEAK SECURITIES, INC.	504
NEW WORLD SECURITIES CO., INC.	36,786
OPTIMUM SECURITIES CORPORATION	169,974
RCBC SECURITIES, INC.	554,417
PAN ASIA SECURITIES CORP.	390,660
PAPA SECURITIES CORPORATION	11,757,287
MAYBANK SECURITIES, INC.	18,442,059
PLATINUM SECURITIES, INC.	277,160
PNB SECURITIES, INC.	364,057
PREMIUM SECURITIES, INC.	534,637
PRYCE SECURITIES, INC.	2,344
SALISBURY SECURITIES CORPORATION	65,122
QUALITY INVESTMENTS & SECURITIES CORPORATION	3,299,198
R & L INVESTMENTS, INC.	1,379
ALAKOR SECURITIES CORPORATION	48,631
R. COYIUTO SECURITIES, INC.	209,220
REGINA CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	1,046,029

R. NUBLA SECURITIES, INC.	3,640,235
AAA SOUTHEAST EQUITIES, INCORPORATED	215,373
R. S. LIM & CO., INC.	620,244
RTG & COMPANY, INC.	118,126
S.J. ROXAS & CO., INC.	150,371
SECURITIES SPECIALISTS, INC.	73,781
FIDELITY SECURITIES, INC.	7,808
SUMMIT SECURITIES, INC.	476,096
STANDARD SECURITIES CORPORATION	436,969
SUPREME STOCKBROKERS, INC	90,015
TANSENGCO & CO., INC.	320,499
THE FIRST RESOURCES MANAGEMENT & SECURITIES CORP.	242,668
TOWER SECURITIES, INC.	803,465
APEX PHILIPPINES EQUITIES CORPORATION	15,771
TRENDLINE SECURITIES CORPORATION	5,018
DRAGONFI SECURITIES, INC.	176,684
LANDBANK SECURITIES, INC.	474,890
UOB KAY HIAN SECURITIES (PHILS.), INC.	4,700
E.SECURITIES, INC.	5,422
VENTURE SECURITIES, INC.	87,511
FIRST METRO SECURITIES BROKERAGE CORP.	9,678,949
WEALTH SECURITIES, INC.	3,366,480
WESTLINK GLOBAL EQUITIES, INC.	63,308
BERNAD SECURITIES, INC.	189,600
WONG SECURITIES CORPORATION	13,560
YAO & ZIALCITA, INC.	688,235
YU & COMPANY, INC.	596,089
BDO SECURITIES CORPORATION	69,950,240
EAGLE EQUITIES, INC.	179,339
GOLDEN TOWER SECURITIES & HOLDINGS, INC.	59,494
SOLAR SECURITIES, INC.	3,046,370
G.D. TAN & COMPANY, INC.	75,975
CLSA PHILIPPINES, INC.	36,954
PHILIPPINE EQUITY PARTNERS, INC.	786,406
UNICAPITAL SECURITIES INC.	1,767,618
SunSecurities, Inc.	99,546
COHERCO SECURITIES, INC.	22,839
ARMSTRONG SECURITIES, INC.	162,086
TIMSON SECURITIES, INC.	180,574
VC SECURITIES CORPORATION	21,876
CHINA BANKING CORPORATION - TRUST GROUP	3,606,612
CITIBANK N.A.	323,649,482
DEUTSCHE BANK MANILA-CLIENTS A/C	65,184,937
THE HONGKONG & SHANGHAI BANKING CORP. LTD. -OWN ACCOUNT	1,687
BANCO DE ORO - TRUST BANKING GROUP	138,003,695
BANK OF COMMERCE - TRUST SERVICES GROUP	136,130
PNB TRUST BANKING GROUP	2,722,012

RCBC TRUST CORPORATION	2,527,287
RCBC TRUST CORPORATION	1,239,551
STERLING BANK OF ASIA TRUST GROUP	1,209
DEUTSCHE BANK MANILA-CLIENTS A/C	354,283,575
STANDARD CHARTERED BANK	294,877,601
THE HONGKONG AND SHANGHAI BANKING CORP. LTD. -CLIENTS' ACCT.	747,196,472
UNITED COCONUT PLANTERS LIFE ASSURANCE CORPORATION	244,339
ASIA UNITED BANK - TRUST & INVESTMENT GROUP	156,854
MBTC - TRUST BANKING GROUP	22,299,704
SOCIAL SECURITY SYSTEM	16,408,238
GOVERNMENT SERVICE INSURANCE SYSTEM	32,066,735
AB CAPITAL & INVESTMENT CORP. - TRUST & INVESTMENT DIV.	8,735,997
COCOPLANS, INC.	4,518
DEUTSCHE BANK MANILA-CLIENTS A/C	178
THE HONGKONG AND SHANGHAI BANKING CORP. LTD. -CLIENTS' ACCT.	39,546,749
LAND BANK OF THE PHILIPPINES-TRUST BANKING GROUP	340,252
UCPB GENERAL INSURANCE CO., INC.	18,000
LBP-TBG THIRD PARTY CUSTODIANSHIP & REGISTRY DEPT	4,578,961
UNITED FUND, INC.	33
EASTWEST BANKING CORPORATION - TRUST DIVISION	1,269,347
SSS PROVIDENT FUND	33,667
LAND BANK OF THE PHILIPPINES	10,000
DEUTSCHE BANK MANILA-CLIENTS A/C	15
BANCO DE ORO - ISSUER	350
COL Inv Mgt Inc as Investment Company Adviser for Various Mutual Funds	389,849
SEEDBOX SECURITIES, INC.	110,637
BPI ASSET MANAGEMENT AND TRUST CORPORATION	7,676,580
WECAP FINANCIAL INC	12,424
CABALLES GO SECURITIES INC	158,825
Total Lodged Shares	2,278,399,674
Additional Listing not yet listed	1,572,420